
 

 

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3-HEP/PPR-161/2023-607               Date:30.07.2023 

Amendment No. I 

Subject:- (PPR-161/2023) “Procurement of Desktop Computers and Printers for 

Corporate Office of SAPDC at Kathmandu, Nepal.” 

 

Following amendment is hereby authorized in the NIQ/Tender document of the subject cited 

NIQ uploaded on websites (https://sapdc.com.np  & https://sjvn.nic.in) w.e.f. 11.07.2023  

vide Ref No: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3 HEP/PPR-161/2023-526 dated 11.07.2023. 

 

For item no. 2 of BOQ of Annexure A (i.e. Printer All in one color), the following technical 

specification may only be read.   

 

Technical Specification of All in one Color Desktop Printer. 

 Make: Cannon/Hp/Brother 

 All in one printer (Scan, print and Photocopy). 

 Printing method Color. 

 Ink tank printer. 

 Can print A4, letter, B5, A5. 

 Can have Ethernet Lan Port 10/100 Base T 

 USB interface for High Speed. 

 Can configure static IP address. 

 Can have Wi-Fi. 

 Can have USB Port for scanning and printing from USB devices. 

 Standard cassette: Minimum 250 sheets. 
 

 

Expect amended as above, all other terms & conditions mentioned therein NIQ shall remain 
unchanged.  

 
      

For & on the behalf of SAPDC 
 

                                                                                     Sd/- 
      Chief Engineer (P&C), 

     SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP,  
                 Satluj Bhawan, Arun Sadan,  

                                        Tumlingtar, Distt. Sankhuwasabha, Nepal 
                                         Ph. +977-29-575154, Mob.:- 9852099789 

                                                                                     E-mail Address: pnc.sapdc@gmail.com 

https://sapdc.com.np/
https://sjvn.nic.in/
mailto:pnc.sapdc@gmail.com

